APN: 1121-00-001-013

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 6)

This Document Prepared By:

Brenda D. Stein, as Trustee 724 NW Savage Street Grants Pass, OR 97526

After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

Brenda D. Stein, as Trustee 724 NW Savage Street Grants Pass, OR 97526

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Brenda D. Stein, as Trustee 724 NW Savage Street Grants Pass, OR 97526 Phone: 541-602-2840 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

09/08/2023 10:37 AM

2023-1000296

BRENDA STEIN

Pgs=3



00172496202310002960030035

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E06

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

RICK STEIN AND BRENDA STEIN,

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, AND CONVEY to:

BRENDA D. STEIN, as Trustee of THE BRENDA STEIN LIVING TRUST, U/A dated August 23, 2023, the GRANTEE,

Their entire interests in and to the following described and bounded real estate situated in the Unincorporated area of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Southeast 1/4 Lot 1, Section 2, Township 11 North, Range 21 East, and South 1/2 Lot 4, Section 1, Township 11 North, Range 21 East, Mount Diablo Base Meridian, per Plat of US Survey.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

IT IS INTENDED BY GRANTORS TO SEVER ANY PRESENT JOINT TENANCY IN SAID PROPERTY and transfer the entire property to the living trust of one of the Grantors.

Dated this 3 day of September 2023.

RICK STEIN

BRENDA STEIN

NEVADA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

			\wedge
State of Nevada	}		
County of Douglas	}		\ \
This instrument was BRENDA STEIN.	acknowledged before me	on $9/3/23$ [date] by	RICK STEIN and
	APRIL L. BURCHETT Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 94-5648-3 - Expires November 7, 2026	April Signat	Bew hott ture of notarial officer
The undersigned herebrity number.	y affirm that this document s	ubmitted for recording does not	contain a social secu-
RICK STEIN		Brenda Stei	n
RICKSTEIN		DREINDA STEIN	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s):						
	a. 1121-00-001-013			FOR REG	CORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
	b			Book:	Page:		
	cd.	_		Date of R	ecording:		
_		_		Notes:	\		
2.	Type of Property: a. ⊠ Vacant Land	ı. 🗆	Cimala Para D		\ \		
			Single Fam. Res.		\ \		
	c, \(\sum_{\text{Condo}}\) Condo/Twnhse				\ \		
	e. □ Apt. Bldg g. □ Agricultural	1. L	Mobile Home		_ \ \		
	Other:						
_				- <			
3. a. Total Value /Sales Price of Property: b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$\text{NO SALE} \\ (0.00)\$							
	c. Transfer Tax Value:	; Omy (varue or property)	\$ \$	(
	d. Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:		\$	0.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:				\ <u> </u>		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per	NRS 3	75.090, Section 6	/ `	\ \		
	b. Explain Reason for Exempt	ion: Tra	nsfer due to divorce	decree.))		
5	Partial Interest: Percentage bei	ng trans	sferred:	_%)		
The undersigned declare and acknowledge, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS. 375.060 and NRS							
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by							
documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that							
disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tay due plus interest at 19% property to NDS 275 220 at 1. Property of 10%							
of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable-for any additional amount owed.							
Signature: Rick Stein and Brenda Stein Capacity: Grantors							
	P (c)	N	ント・	\			
Signature: Brenda D. Stein Capacity: Grantee							
SELLER (GRANTORS) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION							
(REQUIRED)				(REQUIRED)			
Print Name: Rick Stein and Brenda Stein Pr			Print Name:	Brenda D. Stein, Trustee			
	Iress: 724 NW Savage Stree	it		Address:	724 NW Savage Street		
City Stat		The same	/	City:	Grants Pass		
Sidi	C OR Zip. 97320	7%		State:	OR Zip: 97526		

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)

AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED